UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY

	<u>_</u>
In the Matter of:)
Dance de Chile New York Dronch)
Banco de Chile, New York Branch New York, New York)
(Federal Branch of Banco de Chile))
(rederal branch of banco de Cime))
and)
Banco de Chile)
Santiago, Chile)
Santiago, Cinic	_ /
ORDER TERMINATING THE CONSENT ORDER	
WHEREAS, in an effort to ensure the safe and	
York, New York ("Branch"), a Federal branch of Banco de Chile, Santiago, Chile ("Bank"), the	
Branch, by and through the Managing Director of the International Area, and the Bank, by and	
through its General Manager, consented to the issuance of a Consent Order ("Order") dated	
February 1, 2005 against the Branch and the Bank by the Comptroller of the Currency of the	
United States of America ("Comptroller"); and	
WHEREAS, the Bank voluntarily liquidated the Branch, and the Branch relinquished its	
Federal branch license effective March 13, 2008;	
NOW, THEREFORE, the Comptroller directs that the Order dated February 1, 2005 be, and	
it hereby is, TERMINATED.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, designated by the Comptroller as his	
authorized representative, has hereunto set his hand.	
signed	3/17/08
John W. Quill	Date
Deputy Comptroller	
Special Supervision Division	